Spring Branch Independent School District Agenda Item Information

Date of Board Meeting: January 21, 2025

 Subject:
 Request for Approval of a Resolution Calling for a Joint Election with the City of

 Piney Point Village and the Spring Branch Independent School District and Order

 Approving Joint Election

Administrator Responsible:

Name: Christine A. Porter

Position: Associate Superintendent for Finance

Purpose of Agenda Item: Consent

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND/OR BACK-UP:

Attached is the Resolution for Joint Election with the City of Piney Point Village and Spring Branch Independent School District and Order Approving Joint Election. Also attached is the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Joint Elections.